

N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 19 of 2026.

Order No.:- 7 Dated:- 06.04.2026.

The case record is placed before the Court today as the Final Report / Charge Sheet is filed on behalf of the I. O. namely SI Jagannath Ghosh of Lalgola P. S. It bears No. 3270504126010901 dated 01.04.26 in Lalgola P. S. FIR No. 0109 dated 13.02.26 against two accused persons namely -

1. Foring @ Jani Alom, S./O. Aatur Rahaman and
2. Majibur Rahaman, S./O. Lt Niajuddin Sk.
u./s. 21 (b) and 29 NDPS Act.

The Chemical Examination Report in connection with the instant case has already been received from the SDCRL, Kolkata, which confirms positive for the presence of 'Heroin' in the sample sent there.

So, a prima facie case is made out against the said two accused persons.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Cognizance is taken.

The concerned I. O. has prayed for issuance of W./A. against one accused person namely Foring @ Jani Alom. Prayer is allowed. Issue W./A. against the said accused person.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (08.04.2026) for production and E. R. of W./A.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
In charge.